Memo No. : Kesh/Pau/Engr/LGCRRP/2022-23/147

Date:12/03/2023

e-Tender Notice No: 05/2022-23

E-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://:www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of Works as mentioned in the following table:

Tender ID No.	Package No.	Description of Works	On-line (e-GP System) tender publication date & time	On-line(e-GP System) tender closing and opening date & time
796125	LGCRRP/Keshabpur/202 2-23/W-01	R-01 Rehabilition of Road by R.C.C at Nonadanga Main Road to Sangbadik Abdur Razzak House Word no-01 ch.00-150.00 m.& 01 Nos Road X Drain At keshabpur pourashava, Jashore. R-02. Rehabilition of Road at Word no-02 (Vogoti) Starting from Baur kanda Mosque Upto Near of Hossain House of ch.00-110m At keshabpur pourashava under(LGCRRP) Fy- 2022-2023., Keshabpur, Jashore. R-03 Rehabilition of by R.C.C at Baisa Main Road South para from Dhunda Razzak House to Ala/Momin House towards Sasan Ghat. Ward no-03 ch.00-150.00 m.&24m Paliasading Work. At keshabpur pourashava, Jashore. R-07 Rehabilition of R. C.C Road at Moddokul Sarderpara to Hizra House ch.00-100.00 m. At keshabpur pourashava under(LGCRRP) Fy- 2022-2023.(1st Phase)	15 March, 2023 at 9:00 AM	06 April, 2023 at 1:00 PM
796126	LGCRRP/Keshabpur/202 2-23/W-02	 R-04 Rehabilition of R. C.C Road at Word No-04 Starting from Micle Road College Gate Upto Kalam & Babu House, Under Keshabpur Municipality, Keshabpur, Jashore. Ch.00-120 m. At keshabpur pourashava Under(LGCRRP) Fy- 2022-2023. R-05 Rehabilition of Road at Word no-05 Starting from Altapol Mirpara Rahim House to Hasu's House of ch.00-100m at Keshabpupour pourashava under(LGCRRP) Fy- 2022-2023., Keshabpur, Jashore. R-06 Rehabilition of Road by RCC at Word no-06) Starting from (Bazitpur Karikor para) Hose of Nazrul Via Aziz House .ch.00-120m Keshabpur pourashava Under (LGCRRP) Fy- 2022-2023. R-08 Rehabilition of Road by RCC at Word no-08 Starting from Katikk babu House to Bakkar Gazi House at Keshabpur pourashava ch.00- 100m Under (LGCRRP) Fy- 2022-2023., Keshabpur, Jashore. R-09 Rehabilition of Road by RCC at Word no-09 Starting from Biswas para Road to Goni House.ch.00-55m Keshabpur pourashava under(LGCRRP) Fy- 2022-2023. Keshabpur, Jashore. R-10 Rehabilition of Road by R.C.C at Word no-09 from Poura Karigori College Road to Markazul Ulum Madrasha ch.00-70.00 m.& 30m Paliasading Work. At keshabpur pourashava, Jashore. R-11 Rehabilition of Road by R. C.C at Baliadaga Tulu Master House to Near Al Arfa Mosque Word no-09 ch.00-45.00 m. At keshabpur pourashava, Jashore. 	15 March, 2023 at 9:00 AM	06 April, 2023 at 1:00 PM

These are an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-tendering documents from the national e-GP Portal have to be deposited on line through any registered banks branches up to 05 April, 2023 at 4:00 PM.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>). Bill will be paid Subject to receipt of allotment from (LGCRRP) PD Office.

> (Md Ali Haider) Executive Engineer Keshabpur Pourashava District: Jashore E-mail: alihaider.emc@gmail.com

> > Date:12/03/2023

Memo No. : Kesh/Pau/Engr/LGCRRP/2022-23/147(10) Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 4. Mayor, Keshabpur Pourashava, District: Jashore.
- 5. The Project Director, Local Government COVID-19 Response and Recovery Project (LGCRRP), LGED, Dhaka.
- 6. The Chief Executive Officer, Keshabpur Pourashava, District: Jashore.
- 7. Councilors All, Keshabpur Pourashava, District: Jashore.
- 8. PNO, Keshabpur Pourashava, District: Jashore.

9. Manager, Advertisement, Protidiner Sangbad (5"X 3Col) and The New Nation (5"X3 Col) to please publish the Invitation (e-Tender Notice) for Bids (IFT) for one day on or before 15-03-2023.

10. Notice Board (All)

Executive Engineer Keshabpur Pourashava District: Jashore